(Page 1 of 1)

THREE RIVERS LEVEE
IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

1114 Yuba Street, Suite 218
Marysville, CA 95901
(530) 749-7841 Fax (530) 749-6990

LEVEE iIMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

Phase 4 Feather River Setback Levee Project
Contract PH4-2007-08-02

Contract Addendum #5
The agreement for this project is hereby modified to include the work per the construction documents for this
project known as the TRLIA Feather River Setback Levee project. The work shall be performed as per the
attached proposal from Teichert Construction, dated July 29, 2009, and as modified by executed change order to
this agreement.
Contract Addendum Amount = $ 12,928,175

All other terms and conditions of the existing agreement shall remain.

By /%//\75“4'«“— Cmacm Us,

Exective Director Mark Stacy, VP Woedjand District Mer.
Date L- /X'O 9

Date 2\ -09

T hereby certify that I have examined the within contract and find the same to be in
Conformance with the provisions of the State Contract Act.

Audson P. Gk
Andrea Clark, General Counsel
Date  ¥13-09




(Page 1 of 1)

Woodland District

24207 County Road 100A
Davis, CA 95616-9410
P.O. Box 1890

Davis, CA 95617-1890

Notes: (1) Price bid for Mobilization and Demobilization shall not exceed five (5) percent of the total bid schedule price

)] $ 12,928,175.00

TEIGHERT CON u DN (530) 406-4200 « FAX (530) 4064299
‘ l Estabhished 1887
REVISED BID July 29, 2009
BID SCHEDULE D
PHASE 4 FEATHER RIVER SETBACK LEVEE - LEVEE DEGRADATION
Updated
Hem No. Jitem Description Quantity JUnit Unit Price TOTAL
04-24-08
1-D_ IMobilization'” 1 Lump Sum | § 350,000.60] § 350,000.00
2-D  |Clearing and Grubbi — 10 Acre .00 § 7,750.
Stripping, Existing Leves and Floodplain Swale | 100,000 | Bank Cubic
4-D Yard $ 4101 % 410,000.00
Respread Stripping at JTS/Platter Borrow Site | 115,000 | Bark Cobie
4a-D Yard $ 2.50] $ 287,500.00
Foundation Excavation 13,000 Bank Cubic
8-D Yard $ 2.00| s 26,000.00
89-U rid Stabilization of Soft, Wet Subgrades 7,100 | Square Yard | & 14.001 3 99,400.00
Badcﬁﬂ (Material Types +-and-2 1 _._LM 13,000 | Fili Cubic Yard
from Owner-furnished Primary Borrow Area {with
limited blendmg) required excavations, and
13a-D Contractor-suppli $ 1501 $ 19,500.00
Removal of Type 4 Patrol Road Surfacing Prior 33,000 | Linear Foot of
18-D {to Levee Dwahon Levee $ 0.70] $ 23,100.00
24-D" JDemolition 1 Lump Sum ,900.00] 3 7,900,
24a-0 Salvage Value of  Pump 1 LumpSum |+ 1.5/5.00] % ~1,575.00
250 Destruction of wells 500 | Linear Foot 500] 3 57,500.00
' emoval 7 Each ¥ 500.00] 3 ~3,500.00]
32-D_|Removal of Bituminous Goncrete P 3,000_| Square Foot | 3 251 645000
33D Constmahon of Bituminous Conerete Paving 68,000 Square Foot | 5 2.25] % ~153,500.00
1,400,000 Bani?éubac
Floodplain Swale and Placement in Primary Yard
59a-D |Borrow Area $ 3.00] $ 4,200,000.00
Excavation of Existing Feather River Leves and | 1,300,000 Bank Cubic
Floodplain Swale and Placement in Eastemn Yard
59b-D {Borrow Area $ 4101 $ 5,330,000.00
Environmental protection final grading, erosion 1 Lump Sum
protection and restoration $ 131,000.00] $ 131,000.00
Demobilization 1 Lump Sum , X
Monitoring and maintenance of vegetation, 1 Lump Sum
63-D ldrainage and erosion control measures §$ 14,500.00] $ 14,500.00
820 |Ofistte di sal of geomembrane 1 ump Sum X :
Grade Primary Borrow Site to Dramn 200,000 | Bank Cubic
99-D Yard $ 2751 $ 550,000.00
~ LEVEE DEGRADATION BID

Printed on recycled paper.

State of California Contractor’s License No. 8



